WARN 9.5 Ti MULTI-MOUNT WINCH WARN 9.5 Ti MULTI-MOUNT WINCH
REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST
ORDERING INFORMATION: , SERIAL NO. 1299200 AND UP
When ordering please give Warn Model no., Serial no., & Battery voltage. Parts may be
obtained through your local dealer or distributor. (P/N 65735)
ITEM QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION ORDERING INFORMATIONZ .
When ordering please give Warn Model no., Serial no., & Battery voltage. Parts may be
25 1 26744 CPSCR, M8x1.25 x 12-HEX HEAD obtained through your local dealer or distributor.
26 1 1402 WASHER, 5/16-HELICAL ITEM  QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
g; i ég‘;gg (N:BL’T'\Q%(E@’S:%%LY’ 95 Ti. 12V 1 1 64631 END HOUSING ASSY (Includes #2, 4)
(Includes #28A) 1 THRUST PLATE
28A 1 65529 CABLE,POWER,QUICK DISCON,41" i FB*LNSiﬁ\IEGAR' SLIDING
29 1 64637 COVER, CONTROL ASSEMBLY .
30 1 64639 SOCKET PLUG ASSEMBLY 2 1 64641 CLUTCH LEVER, 9.5 Ti
(Includes wire hamess) 1 CLUTCH LEVER DETENT SCREW
31 1 64640 COVER, MOTOR (Includes #32) 1 SEAL, QUAD-X
32 4 5553 CPSCR-#10-24 x 3/4, SOCKET HEAD 1 WASHER, SEAL RETAINER
33 1 16463 TERMINAL, KIT, 5/16 WR 3 1 13826 WASHER-THRUST, NYLON
(Includes #34) 4 2 13848 HOUSING GASKET
34 1 CPSCR 1/4-20 x 1/4, BUTTON HEAD 5 10 13850 CPSCR, 10-24 x 2-1/4,
35 1 25987 WIRE ROPE ASSEMBLY, 5/16 x 125' HEX SOCKET HEAD .
36 1 63979 HOOK, 3/8” CLEVIS, SAFETY 6 1 64632 DRUM SUPPORT, GEAR, 9.5 Ti
37 1 72566 S/P, REMOTE CONTROL, Ti STYLE (Includes item #4)
38 1 7608 FAIRLEAD, HAWSE 4 1 25308 RING GEAR, 75T
20 NS 64642 SEAL KIT 8 1 34342 CARRIER ASSEMBLY, STAGE 2
(Includes #s 11, 12, 20, & 21) 9 1 28432 CARRIER ASSEMBLY, STAGE 3
20 NS 64713 LABEL KIT 10 1 39479 SUN GEAR, 18T, .50 HEX
41 1 26370 MULTI-MOUNT FRAME KIT 11 1 SEAL, V-RING (Included in Kit #39)
42 N/S 26405 CABLE,POWER,QUICK DISCON., 90" 12 1 BUSHING, DRUM (Included in Kit #39)
43 N/S 32412 PLUG, PLASTIC, FAIRLEAD 13 1~ 64633 BRAKE ASSEMBLY, 9.5 Ti
(Includes item #'s 14, 15, & 16)
14 1 74370 DRIVE SHAFT, 11.47 x .50 HEX
W/RETAINING RING
15 1 14584 DRIVE SPLINE, W/RETAINING RING
16 1 39480 COUPLER, MOTOR, 12T
P/N 65752 B3 17 1 38036 DRUM ASSEMBLY
18 1 64634 DRUM SUPPPORT, MOTOR
(Includes #'s 18A)
18A 1 GASKET, MOTOR
19 1 28430 CARRIER ASSEMBLY, STAGE 1
20 1 SEAL, V-RING (Included in Kit #39)
21 1 BUSHING, DRUM, THICK WALL
(Included on Kit #39)
22 1 64635 MOTOR, LONG, 12V, W/TPD
(Includes item #'s 18A, 25, 26, & 27)
23 6 64405 TPSCR- 5/16-18 X 2-1/4, HEX SOCKET







